Division - 01 - Admnistration
Departnent: Adm nistration

Account Description

511 Sal ary Expense

512 | nsur.PremH th-Life,etc

513 FI CA-Retirenment Contri butions
515 Pr of essi onal Servi ces

519 Inter/Intra Agy Pnt-Pers Svcs
521 Travel - Rei nbursements

522 Travel - Agency Direct Pms
531 M sc. Adm nistrative Expenses

532 Rent Expense

533 Mai nt enance & Repair Expense
534 Speci al i zed Sup & Mat. Expense
536 General Operating Expenses
541 O fice Furniture & Equi pnment
542 Li brary Equi pnent - Resour ces
601 AFP Encunbr ances

Total s
Cl ass Fundi ng
19501 GRF-Duties
20000 Revol ving Fund

Total s
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Annual
Budget

784, 217
174, 560
192, 538
3, 000

0

35, 006
4, 800
45, 795
12, 000
18, 784
0

16, 026
6, 640

1, 293, 366

Annual
Budget

1, 143, 366
150, 000

1, 293, 366

784, 217
174, 560
192, 538
3, 000

0

35, 006
4, 800
45, 795
12, 000
18, 784
0

16, 026
6, 640

1, 143, 366
150, 000

1, 293, 366

Hi stori cal
Busi ness Unit -

35000 -

Sub- Maj or
FY-2015 Operating Budget Conparison Summary by Account/Di vi sion

as of June 30, 2015

Expenses

857, 774.
140, 884.
188, 446.
2, 803.
903.

24, 098.
2, 204.
3, 030.
4, 702.
298.

88.

436.

0.

74.

1, 225, 745.

Expenses

1, 140, 390.
85, 355.

1, 225, 745.

56
37

93

Encunbr ance

1,109. 17
0. 00

1, 109. 17

Pre-
Encunbr ance

Pr e-

Total Exp,
Enc, Pr e- Enc

857, 774. 01
140, 884. 71
188, 446. 17
2,808. 40
903. 26
24,098. 50
2,204. 40
3, 030. 07
4,702. 97
298. 82

88. 81

436. 10

0. 00

74.71
1,109. 17

1, 226, 855. 10

Total Exp,
Enc, Pr e- Enc

1, 141, 499. 73
85, 355. 37

1, 226, 855. 10

Annual
Vari ance

Annual
Vari ance

1, 866. 27
64, 644. 63

66, 510. 90
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YTD
Vari ance

YTD

1, 866. 27
64, 644. 63

66, 510. 90

Annual
%
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Hi storical Society
Busi ness Unit - 35000 - Sub- Mj or
FY-2015 Operating Budget Conparison Summary by Account/Di vi sion
as of June 30, 2015

Division - 10 - Museuns and Sites
Departnent: 1000001 - 1000004
Annual YTD Pre- Total Exp, Annual YTD Annual YTD

Account Description Budget Budget Expenses Encunbr ance Encunbr ance Enc, Pre- Enc Vari ance Vari ance % %
511 Sal ary Expense 3,136, 942 3,136, 942 3,318, 367. 28 0. 00 0. 00 3,318, 367. 28 -181, 425. 28 -181,425.28 105.78 105.78
512 | nsur. PremH th-Life, etc 1, 010, 506 1, 010, 506 1, 020, 225. 75 0. 00 0. 00 1, 020, 225. 75 -9,719.75 -9,719.75 100.96 100.96
513 FI CA-Retirenent Contributions 741, 348 741, 348 757, 863. 12 0. 00 0. 00 757, 863. 12 -16,515.12 -16,515.12 102.23 102.23
515 Pr of essi onal Servi ces 2,738,419 2,738,419 292, 030. 28 77,600. 27 4. 00 369, 634. 55 2,368, 784. 45 2,368, 784. 45 13. 50 13. 50
519 Inter/Intra Agy Pnt-Pers Svcs 0 0 1, 685. 81 0.00 0.00 1, 685. 81 -1,685.81 -1,685.81 ~ ~
521 Travel - Rei nbursements 53, 500 53, 500 26, 996. 87 0. 00 0. 00 26, 996. 87 26, 503. 13 26, 503. 13 50. 46 50. 46
522 Travel - Agency Direct Pnts 20, 500 20, 500 10, 253. 60 0. 00 0. 00 10, 253. 60 10, 246. 40 10, 246. 40 50. 02 50. 02
531 M sc. Adm nistrative Expenses 584, 843 584, 843 809, 005. 60 70, 932. 03 0. 00 879, 937. 63 - 295, 094. 63 -295,094.63 150.46 150. 46
532 Rent Expense 68, 000 68, 000 70, 358. 05 5, 000. 00 0. 00 75, 358. 05 -7,358.05 -7,358.05 110.82 110.82
533 Mai nt enance & Repair Expense 980, 166 980, 166 586, 492. 20 34,942. 25 0. 00 621, 434. 45 358, 731. 55 358, 731. 55 63. 40 63. 40
534 Speci al i zed Sup & Mat. Expense 33, 000 33, 000 40, 628. 76 13, 326. 30 0. 00 53, 955. 06 - 20, 955. 06 -20,955.06 163.50 163.50
535 Production, Safety, Security Exp 20, 000 20, 000 166, 028. 70 25, 043. 29 0. 00 191, 071. 99 -171,071.99 -171,071.99 955.36 955. 36
536 CGeneral Operating Expenses 65, 000 65, 000 72,514. 00 0. 00 0. 00 72,514. 00 -7,514.00 -7,514.00 111.56 111.56
537 Shop Expense 3,500 3,500 25, 203. 14 2, 500. 00 0. 00 27,703. 14 -24,203. 14 -24,203.14 791.52 791.52
541 O fice Furniture & Equi prent 10, 000 10, 000 24,416. 10 0. 00 0. 00 24,416. 10 -14,416. 10 -14,416.10 244.16 244.16
542 Li brary Equi prment - Resour ces 1, 500 1, 500 358. 70 0. 00 0. 00 358. 70 1,141. 30 1,141. 30 23.91 23.91
546 Bui | di ngs- Purch., Constr, Renov. 1,764, 642 1, 764, 642 104, 486. 81 81, 638. 00 27,118. 11 213, 242. 92 1,551, 399. 08 1, 551, 399. 08 12.08 12.08
548 Bond | ndebt edness and Expenses 3,701, 225 3,701, 225 3,701, 273. 33 0. 00 0. 00 3,701, 273. 33 -48. 33 -48.33 100.00 100.00
553 Ref unds, I demmi ti es, Restitution 0 0 24, 010. 05 0. 00 0. 00 24, 010. 05 -24,010. 05 -24,010. 05 ~ ~
554 Program Rei b, Li ti gati on Costs 256, 853 256, 853 89, 362. 01 14, 086. 99 0. 00 103, 449. 00 153, 404. 00 153, 404. 00 40. 28 40. 28
564 Mer chandi se For Resal e 240, 000 240, 000 73,191. 36 0. 00 0. 00 73,191. 36 166, 808. 64 166, 808. 64 30.50 30. 50
601 AFP Encunbr ances 0 0 0. 00 206, 550. 94 0. 00 206, 550. 94 - 206, 550. 94 - 206, 550. 94 ~ ~
810 Req Only 0 0 0. 00 72,542. 27 7, 500. 00 80, 042. 27 - 80, 042. 27 - 80, 042. 27 ~ ~

Tot al s 15, 429, 944 15, 429, 944 11, 214, 751. 52 604, 162. 34 34,622. 11 11, 853, 535. 97 3,576, 408. 03 3,576, 408. 03 76. 82 76. 82

Annual YTD Pre- Total Exp, Annual YTD Annual YTD

Cl ass Fundi ng Budget Budget Expenses Encunbr ance Encunbr ance Enc, Pre- Enc Vari ance Vari ance % %
19401 GRF- Duties 0 0 0. 00 3,560.71 0. 00 3,560.71 -3,560. 71 -3,560. 71 ~ ~
19501 GRF-Duties 9, 043, 935 9, 043, 935 8,721,551. 64 285, 480. 73 7,504. 00 9, 014, 536. 37 29, 398. 63 29, 398. 63 99. 67 99. 67
20000 Revol ving Fund 1, 986, 009 1, 986, 009 1, 053, 804. 52 117, 887. 14 0. 00 1,171, 691. 66 814, 317. 34 814, 317. 34 59. 00 59. 00
22500 OK Hi st Soc Cap I nmprv&p Revl 2,075, 000 2,075, 000 1,423, 195. 36 177, 325. 50 27,118. 11 1,627, 638. 97 447, 361. 03 447, 361. 03 78. 44 78. 44
25000 Conmi ssioning of Art in Public 2,250,000 2, 250, 000 16, 200. 00 14, 908. 26 0. 00 31, 108. 26 2,218,891. 74 2,218,891. 74 1.38 1.38
26000 Art in Public Places Adm nistr 75, 000 75, 000 0. 00 5, 000. 00 0. 00 5, 000. 00 70, 000. 00 70, 000. 00 6. 67 6. 67

Tot al s 15, 429, 944 15, 429, 944 11, 214, 751.52 604, 162. 34 34,622. 11 11, 853, 535. 97 3,576, 408. 03 3,576, 408. 03 76. 82 76. 82
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Hi storical Society
Busi ness Unit - 35000 - Sub- Mj or
FY-2015 Operating Budget Conparison Summary by Account/Di vi sion

Division - 20 - Preservation
Departnent: Historic Preservation

as of June 30, 2015

Annual YTD Pre- Total Exp, Annual YTD Annual YTD
Account Description Budget Budget Expenses Encunbr ance Encunbr ance Enc, Pre- Enc Vari ance Vari ance % %
511 Sal ary Expense 477, 234 477, 234 503, 949. 03 0. 00 0. 00 503, 949. 03 -26, 715. 03 -26,715.03 105.60 105.60
512 Insur.PremHth-Life, etc 130, 728 130, 728 130, 338. 06 0. 00 0. 00 130, 338. 06 389. 94 389. 94 99.70 99.70
513 FI CA-Retirement Contributions 117, 500 117, 500 118, 690. 21 0. 00 0. 00 118, 690. 21 -1,190. 21 -1,190.21 101.01 101.01
515 Pr of essi onal Servi ces 12, 600 12, 600 3,032. 00 0. 00 0. 00 3,032.00 9, 568. 00 9, 568. 00 24. 06 24. 06
521 Travel - Rei nbursements 10, 600 10, 600 7,791. 26 0. 00 0. 00 7,791. 26 2,808.74 2,808.74 73.50 73.50
522 Travel - Agency Direct Pmts 1, 366 1, 366 1, 764. 15 0. 00 0. 00 1, 764. 15 -398. 15 -398.15 129.15 129.15
531 M sc. Adm nistrative Expenses 19, 719 19, 719 19, 596. 30 0. 00 0. 00 19, 596. 30 122.70 122.70 99. 38 99. 38
532 Rent Expense 18, 232 18, 232 4,147.74 0. 00 0. 00 4,147.74 14, 084. 26 14,084. 26 22.75 22.75
534 Speci al i zed Sup & Mat. Expense 0 0 502. 47 0. 00 0. 00 502. 47 -502. 47 -502. 47 ~ ~
536 CGeneral Operating Expenses 3, 502 3, 502 3,014. 09 0.00 0.00 3,014.09 487.91 487.91 86. 07 86. 07
537 Shop Expense 0 0 31.00 0. 00 0. 00 31.00 -31.00 -31.00 ~ ~
541 O fice Furniture & Equi prent 8, 352 8, 352 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 8,352.00 8,352.00 0. 00 0. 00
542 Li brary Equi pnent - Resour ces 0 0 64. 76 0. 00 0. 00 64. 76 -64.76 -64.76 ~ ~
554 Program Rei nb, Litigati on Costs 0 0 2,058. 16 0. 00 0. 00 2,058. 16 -2,058.16 -2,058.16 ~ ~
601 AFP Encunbr ances 0 0 0. 00 -91. 65 0. 00 -91. 65 91. 65 91. 65 ~ ~
810 Req Only 0 0 0. 00 3, 950. 39 0. 00 3, 950. 39 - 3, 950. 39 - 3, 950. 39 ~ ~
Total s 799, 833 799, 833 794, 979. 23 3,858.74 0. 00 798, 837. 97 995. 03 995. 03 99. 88 99. 88
Annual YTD Pre- Total Exp, Annual YTD Annual YTD
Cl ass Fundi ng Budget Budget Expenses Encunbr ance Encunbr ance Enc, Pre- Enc Vari ance Vari ance % %
19501 GRF-Duties 267, 314 267, 314 267, 274.01 0. 00 0. 00 267, 274.01 39. 99 39.99 99. 99 99. 99
40000 Fed G 69-1-Restor Histor Site 532, 519 532, 519 527, 705. 22 3,858.74 0. 00 531, 563. 96 955. 04 955. 04 99. 82 99. 82
Total s 799, 833 799, 833 794, 979. 23 3,858.74 0. 00 798, 837. 97 995. 03 995. 03 99. 88 99. 88
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Di vision - 40 - Research

Depart nent :

Resear ch

Account Description

Sal ary Expense
Insur.PremHth-Life,etc

FI CA- Retirenment Contri butions
Pr of essi onal Services

Travel - Rei nbursenents

Travel - Agency Direct Pmts

M sc. Adm nistrative Expenses
Rent Expense

Mai nt enance & Repair Expense
Speci al i zed Sup & Mat. Expense
Production, Safety, Security Exp
CGeneral Operating Expenses
Shop Expense

O fice Furniture & Equi pnment

Li brary Equi pnent - Resour ces
Ref unds, I demmi ti es, Restitution
AFP Encunbr ances

Req Only

GRF-Dut i es
Revol vi ng Fund
Fed G 69-1-Restor Histor Site

Tot al s
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Annual
Budget

1, 314, 286
322, 066
283, 954

33,720
5, 900
4,700

99, 629

23,312

26, 600

0
0
23, 600
0

38, 000

3, 500

2,179, 267

Annual
Budget

1, 315, 980
775, 000
88, 287

2,179, 267

Hi stori cal

Busi ness Unit -

1, 314, 286
322, 066
283, 954

33,720
5, 900
4,700

99, 629

23,312

26, 600

0
0
23, 600
0

38, 000

3, 500

1, 315, 980
775, 000
88, 287

2,179, 267

35000 -

Soci ety

Sub- Maj or

as of June 30, 2015

Expenses

1, 205, 217.
263, 067.
272, 851.

253.

7, 726.
8009.
102, 294.
6, 957.
12, 105.
1, 521.
288.

8, 086.
3309.
157.

1, 879.
66.

1, 883, 623.

Expenses

1, 249, 113.
594, 101.
40, 408.

1, 883, 623.

66
39
17

22

Encunbr ance

2,426. 65
55, 764. 47
0. 00

58, 191. 12

FY-2015 Operating Budget Conparison Summary by Account/Di vi sion

Pr e-

Encunbr ance

Pr e-

Encunbr ance

36, 576. 00
0. 00
0. 00

36, 576. 00

Total Exp,

Enc, Pr e- Enc

1, 205, 217.
263, 067.
272, 851.

253.

7, 726.
8009.
147, 311.
6, 957.
17, 639.
1, 521.
288.

8, 086.
3309.
157.

1, 879.
66.

3, 861.
40, 354.

1, 978, 390.
Total Exp,

Enc, Pr e- Enc

1, 288, 116.
649, 865.
40, 408.

1, 978, 390.

31
86
17

34

Annual
Vari ance

109, 068. 44
58, 998. 69
11, 102. 06
33, 466. 19
-1, 826. 05
3,890. 75
-47,682. 41
16, 354. 48
8, 960. 65
-1,521.91
-288. 30
15, 513. 53
- 339. 96
37,842. 45
1, 620. 02
- 66. 00
-3, 861. 55

-40, 354. 42

200, 876. 66

Annual
Vari ance

27,863. 69
125, 134. 14
47, 878. 83

200, 876. 66
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YTD
Vari ance

109, 068. 44
58, 998. 69
11, 102. 06
33, 466. 19
-1, 826. 05
3,890. 75
-47,682. 41
16, 354. 48
8, 960. 65
-1,521.91
-288. 30
15, 513. 53
- 339. 96
37,842. 45
1, 620. 02
- 66. 00
-3, 861. 55

-40, 354. 42

200, 876. 66

YTD
Vari ance

27,863. 69
125, 134. 14
47, 878. 83

200, 876. 66



Division -
Depart nent :

88 - Information Technol ogy
| nf ormati on Technol ogy

Account Description

Pr of essi onal Servi ces

M sc. Adm nistrative Expenses
Rent Expense

Mai nt enance & Repair Expense
Speci al i zed Sup & Mat. Expense
Ceneral Operating Expenses

O fice Furniture & Equi pnment
Program Rei nb, Litigati on Costs
AFP Encunbr ances

Req Only

Tot al s

Fundi ng

GRF- Dut i es

Revol vi ng Fund

K Hi st Soc Cap I nmprv&® Revl
Fed G 69-1-Restor Histor Site

Tot al s

Annual
Budget

130, 000
105, 000
42, 000
18, 000

0

0
155, 000

550, 000

Annual
Budget

235, 000
115, 000
100, 000
100, 000

130, 000
105, 000
42, 000

18, 000

0

0

155, 000

235, 000
115, 000
100, 000
100, 000

Totals for Bus Unit 35000
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Hi stori cal
Busi ness Unit -

Soci ety
35000 -

as of June 30, 2015

Expenses

236, 582.

Expenses

186, 499.
33, 065.
16, 041.

976.

Sub- Maj or
FY-2015 Operating Budget Conparison Summary by Account/Di vi sion

Encunbr ance

207, 169.

Encunbr ance

Pr e-

Encunbr ance

477, 478.

Pr e-

Encunbr ance

391, 133.
0.

Tot al

Expa

Enc, Pr e- Enc

137, 521.

0.
149, 154.
428, 761.

921, 230.

Tot al

Expa

Enc, Pr e- Enc

653, 488.
80, 500.
90, 896.
96, 345.

Annual

Vari ance

- 371, 230.
Annual

Vari ance

-418, 488.
34, 500.
9, 103.

3, 654.
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YTD

Vari ance

YTD

- 371, 230.

Vari ance

-418, 488.
34, 500.
9, 103.

3, 654.

Annual
%



